As of September 30, 2005, amounts due from two customers individually amounted to 48% and 14% of total trade
accounts receivable.

For the year September 30, 2005 the Company had four customers that individually accounted  for 31%, 20%, 13%,
and 12% of total revenues.  For the year ended  September 30, 2004 four customers individually accounted for 44%,
20%, 13% and 12% of total revenues.

NOTE 9 � RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Per the terms of a verbal agreement the Company pays its President approximately $8,600 per month in consulting
fees. The Company has accrued consulting fees due to its President in the amount of $238,787 at September 30, 2005.
At September 30, 2005, an additional $12,333 is owed to the President for an advance he made to the Company.
 These amounts are recorded under accrued expenses � related parties in the financial statements.

The Company also pays for the President�s home office rent.  For the year ended September 30, 2005 the total rent paid
by the Company for the President�s home office was $17,900.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

124

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

125

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA BALANCE
SHEET

March 31, 2006

ASSETS

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash $260 ($260) $0
   Accounts receivable, net of
allowance of $0 136,008 (136,008) 0
   Prepaid expenses 58,412 (58,412) 0
   Total current assets 194,680 (194,680) 0

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT,
   net of accumulated
depreciation of $1,018,139 358,335 (358,335) 0

TOTAL ASSETS $553,015 ($553,015) $0

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

LIABILITIES
$182,222 ($182,222) $0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

126

   Current maturities of capital
leases payable
   Accounts payable 224,486 ($224,486) 0
   Accrued expenses - related
party 314,948 (314,948) 0
   Accrued expenses -
other 197,733 (197,733) 0
   Total current liabilities 919,389 (919,389) 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 919,389 (919,389) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

127

STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
   Common stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 authorized,
   12,720,366 shares issued and
outstanding 12,720 0 12,720
   Additional
paid-in-capital 304,550 0 304,550
   Accumulated deficit (822,627) 505,357 (317,270)
   Accumulated other comprehensive
income 138,983 (138,983) 0
   Total Stockholders'
Deficit (366,374) 366,374 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT $553,015 ($553,015) $0

See accompanying notes to financial
statements.

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

Six Months Ended March 31,
2006

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

128

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

Revenue $533,102 ($533,102) $0
Cost of Goods Sold 193,035 (193,035) 0
Gross Profit 340,067 (340,067) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

129

Operating Expense:
   Depreciation and amortization 83,878 (83,878) 0
   General and
administrative 410,039 (410,039) 0
   Total Operating
Expense 493,917 (493,917) 0

NET LOSS ($153,850) $153,850 $0

Weighted average shares
outstanding 12,720,366 12,720,366 12,720,366

Loss per share - basic and diluted ($0.01) $0.01 $0.00

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

130

See accompanying notes to
financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

131

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

132

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1:  MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATION AND PRESENTATION

The pro forma balance sheet of ENDO Networks, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, (�ENDO Nevada�) as of March 31, 2006,
 the related  pro forma statements of  operations  for the six months ended  March 31, 2006 have been prepared
reflecting the sale of Endo Networks, Inc. (�ENDO Canada�), a wholly owned Canadian subsidiary of ENDO Nevada.
The Pro Forma statements have not been audited but in the opinion of  management,  the  accompanying  financial
 statements include all adjustments (consisting of normal,  recurring adjustments) necessary to  summarize  fairly  the
adjustments relating to the sale of ENDO Canada and present fairly ENDO Nevada�s  financial  position  and  results
of operations.  Notes to the financial  statements which would substantially  duplicate the disclosure contained in the
audited financial statements  for the most  recent  fiscal  year ended  September  30,  2005 to be reported in Form
10-KSB, have been omitted.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

133

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA BALANCE
SHEET

September 30, 2005

ASSETS

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash $0 $0 $0
   Accounts receivable, net of
allowance of $0 83,209 (83,209) 0
   Prepaid expenses 59,728 (59,728) 0
   Total current assets 142,937 (142,937) 0

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT,
   net of accumulated
depreciation of $869,600 441,170 (441,170) 0

TOTAL ASSETS $584,107 ($584,107) $0

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

LIABILITIES
$54,028 ($54,028) $0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

134

   Current maturities of capital
leases payable
   Accounts payable 196,092 ($196,092) 0
   Accrued expenses - related
party 251,120 (251,120) 0
   Accrued expenses -
other 153,244 (153,244) 0
   Total current liabilities 654,484 (654,484) 0

   Capitalized leases - non current 144,132 (144,132) 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 798,616 (798,616) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

135

STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
   Common stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 authorized,
   12,720,366 shares issued and
outstanding 12,720 0 12,720
   Additional
paid-in-capital 304,550 0 304,550
   Accumulated deficit (668,777) 351,507 (317,270)
   Accumulated other
comprehensive income 136,998 (136,998) 0
   Total Stockholders'
Deficit (214,509) 214,509 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT $584,107 ($584,107) $0

See accompanying notes to financial
statements.

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

Year Ended September 30,
2005

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

136

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

Revenue $1,289,498 ($1,289,498) $0
Cost of Goods Sold 599,483 (599,483) 0
Gross Profit 690,015 (690,015) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

137

Operating Expense:
   Depreciation and amortization 95,684 (95,684) 0
   General and
administrative 808,552 (808,552) 0
   Total Operating
Expense 904,236 (904,236) 0

NET LOSS ($214,221) $214,221 $0

Weighted average shares
outstanding 12,693,092 12,693,092 12,693,092

Loss per share - basic and diluted ($0.02) $0.02 $0.00

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

138

See accompanying notes to
financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

139

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

140

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1:  MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATION AND PRESENTATION

The pro forma balance sheet of ENDO Networks, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, (�ENDO Nevada�) as of September 30,
2005,  the related  pro forma statements of  operations  for the year ended  September 30, 2005 have been prepared
reflecting the sale of Endo Networks, Inc. (�ENDO Canada�), a wholly owned Canadian subsidiary of ENDO Nevada.
The Pro Forma statements have not been audited but in the opinion of  management,  the  accompanying  financial
 statements include all adjustments (consisting of normal,  recurring adjustments) necessary to  summarize  fairly  the
adjustments relating to the sale of ENDO Canada and present fairly ENDO Nevada�s  financial  position  and  results
of operations.  Notes to the financial  statements which would substantially  duplicate the disclosure contained in the
audited financial statements  for the fiscal  year ended  September  30,  2005 to be reported in Form 10-KSB, have
been omitted.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

141

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA BALANCE
SHEET

September 30, 2004

ASSETS

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash $11,612 ($11,612) $0
   Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $14,177 145,401 (145,401) 0
   Prepaid expenses 72,141 (72,141) 0
   Total current assets 229,154 (229,154) 0

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT,
   net of accumulated depreciation of
$615,771 452,567 (452,567) 0

TOTAL ASSETS $681,721 ($681,721) $0

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable $284,428 ($284,428) $0
   Accrued expenses 283,188 (283,188) 0

111,426 (111,426) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

142

   Capitalized leases -
current
   Total current liabilities 679,042 (679,042) 0

   Capitalized leases - non current 101,350 (101,350) 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 780,392 (780,392) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

143

STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
   Common stock, $0.001 par value, 50,000,000 authorized,
   12,665,366 shares issued and
outstanding 12,665 0 12,665
   Additional
paid-in-capital 299,105 0 299,105
   Accumulated deficit (454,556) 142,786 (311,770)
   Accumulated other comprehensive
income 44,115 (44,115) 0
   Total Stockholders'
Deficit (98,671) 98,671 0

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT $681,721 ($681,721) $0

See accompanying notes to financial
statements.

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

PRO FORMA
STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

Year Ended September 30,
2004

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

144

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Statements Adjustments Results

Revenue $770,522 ($770,522) $0
Cost of Goods Sold 397,469 (397,469) 0
Gross Profit 373,053 (373,053) 0

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

145

Operating Expense:
   Depreciation and amortization 90,886 (90,886) 0
   General and
administrative 552,262 (552,262) 0
   Total Operating
Expense 643,148 (643,148) 0

NET LOSS ($270,095) $270,095 $0

Weighted average shares
outstanding 12,631,837 12,631,837 12,631,837

Loss per share - basic and diluted ($0.02) $0.02 $0.00

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

146

See accompanying notes to
financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

147

Edgar Filing: ENDO NETWORKS INC - Form PRE 14A

148

ENDO NETWORKS, INC.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1:  MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATION AND PRESENTATION

The pro forma balance sheet of ENDO Networks, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, (�ENDO Nevada�) as of September 30,
2004,  the related  pro forma statements of  operations  for the year ended  September 30, 2004 have been prepared